

New No.13036/16
Munish Verma vs. Rekha Sharma

22.09.2016

It is now 12:45 PM.

Present : Sh.Vijay Babbar – counsel for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

During the course of submission on his application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC, it is submitted by learned counsel for the Plaintiff that he wants some time to go through the file before addressing further arguments on the amendment application.

Considering the request made, adjourned for remaining arguments to **12.12.2016**.

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
22.09.2016

At this stage, Sh.Shriram Verma, proxy counsel for Defendant No.2 has appeared and has been apprised of the next date fixed in the matter.

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
22.09.2016