

New No. 613036/16
Munish Verma Vs Rekha Verma

28.03.2017

Present: Sh. Vijay Babbar-Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Diwan-Ld. Counsel for Defendant No. 2.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC has been filed by Plaintiff. Copy supplied.

During the course of proceedings, it is stated that there is likelihood of an amicable settlement between the parties.

Adjourned to **05.04.2017**. Parties to appear in person.

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
28.03.2017