

New No. 613036/16
Munish Verma Vs Rekha Sharma

10.04.2017

Present: None for Plaintiff.

Sh. S. B. Patnayak-Proxy Counsel for Defendant No. 2.

Let parties be awaited.

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
10.04.2017

File taken up again at 11:30 AM

Present: Sh. Nirmal Singh Verma stating to be father of Plaintiff.
Defendant No. 1 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rakesh Kansal.

Since parties want to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement, the matter is referred to Mediation for **24.04.2017** where parties are directed to appear in person.

Put up for report of Mediation on **20.05.2017**.

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
10.04.2017