

New No. 13036/16

20.05.2017

Present: Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka today. As directed by the Ld. Presiding Officer case is adjourned for

17.08.2017

**Reader to
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
20.05.2017**