

28.04.2018

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.
Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Counsels for the parties submit that pleadings are complete.

From the pleadings of the parties, the following issues arises:-

- (i) *Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of mandatory injunction, as prayed for?OPP.*
- (ii) *Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of permanent injunction, as prayed for?OPP.*
- (iii) *Whether the plaintiff is entitled for mense profit, if so, at what rate, at what amount and for which period?OPP.*
- (iv) *Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of Rs. 7 lacs, as prayed for?OPP.*
- (v) *Relief.*

No other issues either pressed or arises. Parties are directed to file list of their witnesses within 10 days from today. Plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of the affidavit in evidence to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on 20.08.2018.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West Distt./THC
28.04.2018