

In The Court of Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

DJ:13036/16

Munish Verma vs Rekha Sharma

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

26.09.2020

File has been taken up today as it could not be earlier taken up due to lockdown on account of Covid-19.

Present: Shri Vijay Babbar, Ld.counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Gaurav Malhotra, Ld.counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

An application u/o 9 rule 7 CPC filed by defendant no. 1 is pending, It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he has received the copy of the application through whatsapp but the same is not clear. Accordingly, it is requested that defendant may be asked to send another copy of the application for the plaintiff through e-mail.

Re-notify for reply if any and arguments on the said application, on 19.10.2020 at 10.30 a.m.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi