

AJAY SINGH Vs. RAM NATH CHAUDHARY

02.12.2021

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Saurabh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Same be checked and taken on record.

Perusal of record shows that issues in the present matter was framed on 30.03.2021 and both the parties are directed to file their list of witnesses within 15 days, however, till date no list of witnesses filed by any of the parties or none has appeared on behalf of any of the parties from the last two dates of hearing. Since, the courts were closed due to lock-down. No adverse order is being passed today.

One last and final opportunity is given to both the parties to file their list of witnesses within two weeks from today failing which the same shall not be taken on record and no other witness except the parties shall be examined.

Plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of the affidavit to the opposite party at least 15 days prior to NDOH.

Re-notify for PE on 11.04.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/02.12.2021