

Civ DJ 13036/2016
Munish Verma Vs.
Rekha Sharma

03.10.2023

Present: None for plaintiff despite repeated calls.
 Sh. Gaurav Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
 None for D-2.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for D-1 stating that D-1/DW is not present today for deposition due to illness and photocopies of her medical documents are filed.
Allowed.

At request, put up for DE on **14.12.2023**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.10.2023