

Civ DJ 13036/2016
Munish Verma Vs.
Rekha Sharma

12.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vijay Babbar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through
VC).
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, proxy for Sh. Gaurav Malhotra,
Ld. Counsel for D-1.
None for D-2.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. counsel for plaintiff
as his mother has expired recently. Allowed since not opposed.

At request, put up for final arguments on
10.02.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
12.12.2024