

CIV DJ 13036/2016
Munish Verma Vs.
Rekha Sharma & Anr.

09.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vijay Babbar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through
VC).

Sh. Gaurav Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for D-1.

None for D-2.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. counsel for plaintiff
due to some exigency. Allowed since not opposed.

Put up for final arguments on **24.07.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
09.04.2025