

CIV DJ 13036/2016
Munish Verma Vs.
Rekha Sharma & Anr.

31.10.2025

Present: Sh. Vijay Babbar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Gaurav Malhotra, Sh. Nishant Kumar and Ms.
 Bhawana Gulati (proxies), Ld. Counsels for D-1.
 None for D-2.

Further part final arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **15.12.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
31.10.2025