

CIV DJ 13036/2016
Munish Verma Vs.
Rekha Sharma

11.04.2026

The matter was fixed for 03.03.2026 which was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court vide circular No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/ DHC, dated 27.02.2026 and the same is taken up today accordingly.

Present: Sh. Vijay Babbar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Gaurav Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
 None for D-2.

Further part final arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on 02.06.2026 at 12:00

PM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
11.04.2026