

CIV DJ 09/2022
Neelam & Anr. Vs.
Narender Verma

02.06.2026

VC is not working due to some technical issue.

Present: Both plaintiffs with Ld. Counsel Sh. Dev Karan.
Defendant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiffs has stated that the plaintiffs do not wish to lead further PE. Joint statement of the plaintiffs is recorded separately in this regard. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **04.08.2026**.

Defendant to file affidavit of evidence by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side at-least ten days prior to that.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
02.06.2026